

## THE KENYA SCHOOL OF LAW

# **REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS**

#### **REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEARS 2024-2026**

#### **TENDER No: KSL/REG/004/2023-2024**

#### CLOSING ON 15th MAY 2024 AT 12 NOON

The Kenya School of Law is a Postgraduate Training Institution established under the provisions of the Kenya School of Law Act, 2012 of the Laws of Kenya.

The School invites sealed applications for registration of interested and qualified suppliers, contractors and consultants for the financial years **2024-2025** and **2025-2026** in various categories as indicated in the Tender document. The registration documents containing submission information, detailed terms and conditions of qualification may be viewed and downloaded free of charge from the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) or from our website **www.ksl.ac.ke**. or obtained from the Supply Chain Management office located at Administration block gate C, Kenya School of Law Langata South Road during normal working hours upon payment of non-refundable tender fee of kshs.1000.00

Duly completed Registration documents, in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked "category No.... For the supply/provision of......" should be addressed to

The Director/Chief Executive Officer Kenya School of Law Langata South Road - Karen P O Box 30369-00100 NAIROBI

### The Director/Chief Executive Officer





The Kenya School of Law is an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organization